



1600 Green Hills Road, Suite 101 • Scotts Valley, CA 95066-4981 • (831) 430-5500  
339 Pajaro Street, Suite E • Salinas, CA 93901-3400 • (831) 755-6000  
530 West 16th Street, Suite B • Merced, CA 95340-4710 • (209) 381-5300

---

## MEMORANDUM

**To: Alliance Providers**  
**From: Provider Services Department**  
**Date: February 6, 2013**  
**Subject: Conversion of Certain Physician Administered Drugs (PAD) from X Codes to J Codes**

---

Effective January 1, 2013, the following PAD codes will be converted from X to J codes.

Convert X6216, orphenadrine citrate 30 mg/ml, to J2360, orphenadrine up to 60 mg.

Convert X6624, pentobarbital sodium 50 mg/ml, to J2515, pentobarbital sodium per 50 mg.

Convert X6560, methocarbamol 100 mg/ml, to J2800, methocarbamol up to 10 ml.

Convert X6206, fentanyl 0.05 mg/ml, to J3010, fentanyl citrate 0.1 mg.

Convert X5918, chlorpromazine HCL 25 mg/ml, to J3230, chlorpromazine HCL up to 50 mg.

Convert X5728, dimercarprol 100 mg/ml, to J0470, dimercarprol per 100 mg.

Convert X5804, calcitonin 400 MCR units, to J0630, calcitonin salmon up to 400 units.

Convert X6366, Insulin Injection (beef, pork, pancreas) 100 units/ml, to J1815, Insulin injection per 5 units.

Convert X6566, methylergonovine maleate 0.2 mg/ml, to J2210, methylergonovine maleate up to 0.2 mg.

Convert X6666, oxytocin 10 units/ml, to J2590, oxytocin up to 10 units.

Convert X7624, mitoxantrone 5 mg, to J9293, mitoxantrone HCL per 5 mg.

Convert X7646, epirubicin 50 mg/25ml, to J9178, epirubicin HCL 2 mg.

Convert X7632, Interleukin-2 22 million IU, to J9015, aldesleukin per single use vial.

Convert X7642, amifosifine 500 mg, to J0207, amifosifine 500 mg.

Convert X7052, paclitaxel 30 mg, to J9265, paclitaxel 30 mg.

Convert X7122 cathflo Activase 2 mg injection, to J2997, alteplase Recombinant 1 mg.

Convert X7550, interferon alfa-2b 1 million IU, to J9214, interferon alfa 2b recombinant 1 million units.

The following local X codes are also being terminated: X5600, X5632, X5808, X6014, X6058, X6070, X6320, X6440, X6638, X6968, and X7548. Please note that X5600, X5632, X5808, X6014, X6440, X6058, X6070, X6638, and X7548 are being terminated without any crosswalks as the products are no longer manufactured.

Please contact the Claims Department with any questions regarding this memo at (831) 430-5503 or 1-800-700-3874, ext. 5503. For general questions, please contact your Provider Services Representative at (831) 430-5504 or 1-800-700-3874, ext. 5504.